
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

3 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

7 

4 

5 

4 

8 

9 

6 

10 

6 

11 

12 

13 

5 

No. 
97 

289 
31 

389 
116 
17 
18 
13 
76 
85 
11 
71 
47 

587 
92 
27 
84 
83 

123 
39 
89 
28 
54 
37 
46 
77 
16 
72 
3 

13 

Name 
George Kopecky 
Charles Jones 
Seth Higgins 
Jeff Garrett 
Steven Cole 
Herb Hilton 
Carl Janin 
Sam Lecomte 
Scott Brady 
James Sharp 
Joe Robau 
John Scott 
John Fershtand 
Bjorn Dischington 
Roger Williams 
Jacob Ammon 
Jim Sandberg 
Gene Hassell 
Mark Gohlke 
Jay Zittrer 
Greg Reynolds 
Ken Thomas 
Bobby Whitehead 
Scott Pfuehler 
Ross Mussina 
Thomas Upton 
Justin Coutere 
Tracey Robinson 
Jim Reiss 
Stephen Seitz 

Class 
FIA 

BP 

FIA 

AS 

BP 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AP 

AS 

BP 

AP 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AP 

AP 

AS 

FIA 

FIA 

BP 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

Best Tm 
1:31.564 
1:31.660 
1:31.672 
1:32.995 
1:33.234 
1:33.283 
1:33.652 
1:34.539 
1:34.546 
1:35.121 
1:36.197 
1:36.527 
1:36.568 
1:37.341 
1:38.361 
1:38.430 
1:38.632 
1:39.137 
1:39.630 
1:40.778 
1:40.930 
1:40.932 
1:42.086 
1:42.892 
1:44.140 
1:44.976 
1:48.254 
1:49.819 
1:52.328 

Diff 

0.096 
0.108 
1.431 
1.670 
1.719 
2.088 
2.975 
2.982 
3.557 
4.633 
4.963 
5.004 
5.777 
6.797 
6.866 
7.068 
7.573 
8.066 
9.214 
9.366 
9.368 

10.522 
11.328 
12.576 
13.412 
16.690 
18.255 
20.764 

Best Speed 
103.403 
103.295 
103.281 
101.812 
101.551 
101.498 
101.098 
100.149 
100.142 
99.536 
98.423 
98.087 
98.045 
97.266 
96.258 
96.190 
95.993 
95.504 
95.032 
93.949 
93.808 
93.806 
92.745 
92.019 
90.916 
90.192 
87.461 
86.215 
84.289 

- 

In Lap 
4 
4 
8 
2 
8 
8 
6 
9 
7 
7 
4 
4 
7 
5 
8 
5 
3 
6 
1 
3 
4 
3 
8 
4 
6 
1 
6 
7 
7 
0 

Nat/State 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Texas 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 
Texas 

Sponsor 
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Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
31 
32 

PIC 
14 

7 

No. 
16 
27 

Name 
Tom Hassell 
Jim Caudle 

Class 
AS 

AP 

Best Tm Diff Best Speed 
- 
- 

In Lap 
0 
0 

Nat/State 
Texas 
Texas 
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