Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer

Sorted on best lap time

Group 1 G1 P&Q Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles

12/1/2018 09:25



Qualifying started at 10:06:51

Pos	ÞΙC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Nat/State	Sponsor
1	1	97	George Kopecky	FIA	1:31.564		103.403	4	Texas	
2	1	289	Charles Jones	BP	1:31.660	0.096	103.295	4	Texas	
3	2	31	Seth Higgins	FIA	1:31.672	0.108	103.281	8	Texas	
4	1	389	Jeff Garrett	AS	1:32.995	1.431	101.812	2	Texas	
5	2	116	Steven Cole	BP	1:33.234	1.670	101.551	8	Texas	
6	2	17	Herb Hilton	AS	1:33.283	1.719	101.498	8	Texas	
7	3	18	Carl Janin	AS	1:33.652	2.088	101.098	6	Texas	
8	1	13	Sam Lecomte	AP	1:34.539	2.975	100.149	9	Texas	
9	2	76	Scott Brady	AP	1:34.546	2.982	100.142	7	Texas	
10	4	85	James Sharp	AS	1:35.121	3.557	99.536	7	Oklahoma	
11	3	11	Joe Robau	BP	1:36.197	4.633	98.423	4	Texas	
12	3	71	John Scott	AP	1:36.527	4.963	98.087	4	Texas	
13	5	47	John Fershtand	AS	1:36.568	5.004	98.045	7	Texas	
14	3	587	Bjorn Dischington	FIA	1:37.341	5.777	97.266	5	Texas	
15	6	92	Roger Williams	AS	1:38.361	6.797	96.258	8	Texas	
16	4	27	Jacob Ammon	AP	1:38.430	6.866	96.190	5	Texas	
17	5	84	Jim Sandberg	AP	1:38.632	7.068	95.993	3	Texas	
18	7	83	Gene Hassell	AS	1:39.137	7.573	95.504	6	Texas	
19	4	123	Mark Gohlke	FIA	1:39.630	8.066	95.032	1	Texas	
20	5	39	Jay Zittrer	FIA	1:40.778	9.214	93.949	3	Texas	
21	4	89	Greg Reynolds	BP	1:40.930	9.366	93.808	4	Oklahoma	
22	8	28	Ken Thomas	AS	1:40.932	9.368	93.806	3	Texas	
23	9	54	Bobby Whitehead	AS	1:42.086	10.522	92.745	8	Texas	
24	6	37	Scott Pfuehler	AP	1:42.892	11.328	92.019	4	Oklahoma	
25	10	46	Ross Mussina	AS	1:44.140	12.576	90.916	6	Texas	
26	6	77	Thomas Upton	FIA	1:44.976	13.412	90.192	1	Texas	
27	11	16	Justin Coutere	AS	1:48.254	16.690	87.461	6	Texas	
28	12	72	Tracey Robinson	AS	1:49.819	18.255	86.215	7	Texas	
29	13	3	Jim Reiss	AS	1:52.328	20.764	84.289	7	Texas	
30	5	13	Stephen Seitz	BP			-	0	Texas	

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer

Sorted on best lap time

Group 1

G1 P&Q

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles 12/1/2018 09:25

Qualifying started at 10:06:51

Pos :	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Nat/State	Sponsor
 31	14	16	Tom Hassell	AS			-	0	Texas	
32	7	27	Jim Caudle	AP			-	0	Texas	

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits